Housekeeper shows that ad-hoc appointment was given to the 

applicant on certain conditions namely:- 

(a) Nature of appointment is purely temporary for period of 11 
months from the date of your physically reporting for duty. 

(b) Pay scale:- A consolidated salary of Rs. 4500/- (Rupees Four 
Thousand Five hundred only) per month will be paid to you. No other 
allowances/ overtime/ terminal gratuity/ bonus/ compensation will be 
admissible. A proportionate deduction for the unauthorised absence if 
any would be made on the recommendation of Administrative Officer.